

# CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: William S. Hart Union High School District

Change Order No.: 6

SCHOOL: Bowman Continuation High School

Date: Aug. 31, 2016

PROJECT: Bowman Continuation High School

PCO No(s): \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACTOR: Leonida Builders Inc.

ADDRESS: 1822A East Route 66 #401

Project No.: 2568

Glendora, CA 91740

DSA App. No.: 03-11737

## DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Incorporate the following work into the Contract Documents for the amount and time agreed upon as listed below:

Per RFI 2 re the railing and footings for the classroom relo, seeking approval of \$1250.00.  
Install 4 protective yellow posts for \$1000.00.

Original Contract Amount

\$ 80,000.00

Previously Approved Change Orders (Nos. 1 )

\$ 3,500.00

Amount of this Change Order

\$ \$2,250.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT including this Change Order

\$ \$85,750.00

Agreed time extension: 0 calendar days to Milestone No(s): 0

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE including this Change Order: 8/29/16 (Completed)

## REVIEWED BY:

Architect: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

The Contractor agrees that the adjustment of the Contract Amount and Contract Time reflected in this Change Order represents the entire and complete adjustment of the Contract Amount and Contract Time for the changes set forth in this Change Order. The adjustment of the Contract Amount includes without limitation all direct costs of labor, materials, services and equipment to complete such changes as well as any and all indirect costs of impacts, delays, interference or hindrances in performing, providing and completing the changes set forth in this Change Order. The adjustment of the Contract Time includes without limitation all adjustments of time necessary to perform, provide and complete the changes set forth in this Change Order and any and all impacts, delays, interference or hindrances in performing, providing and completing the changes. Except for as expressly set forth in this Change Order, there shall be no other adjustment of the Contract Amount or Contract Time for the changes set forth in this Change Order.

## ACCEPTED BY:

Contractor: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 8/31/16

Owner: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

(William S. Hart Union High School District)